The normal workday for certified staff shall be eight (8) hours in 
duration.  The time schedule for the length of the school day and certified staff 
hours shall be approved by the Board prior to the opening of the school each 
year. 

11. CONTRACT DAYS: There shall be one hundred eighty-four (184) contract days. 

DURATION 

This contract shall be effective as of the beginning of the 2026-2027 school 
year.  If a newly negotiated agreement has not been duly entered into prior to 
the end of the previous contract period, the terms of this contract shall